Alnroypaoeia - dptk@culture.gr https://mail.culture.gr/owa/#path=/mail/ AAMkKAGVINDESZWZKL...
Fwd: Invitation to : 42nd International Theatre Festival ,January 2024

Ithikon Akmeotaton <ithikonakmeotaton@gmail.com>

Aev 27/11/2023 11:39 Ttu

MpogTpaeio Yroupyol <minoff@culture.gr>; AtevBuvon Mapaotatikwy Texvwyv kat Kivnuatoypdgov <dptk@culture.gr>;
AlevBuvon MoMtioTikwy Apdoswv kot Emomttelag <dpde@culture.gr>;

1 ouvnuuéva (524 KB)

Oidipus Rex 2.jpeg.jpeg;

KoAnpépa oag Kot KoAn eRSopdda,

Y0 OTENVOUE TNV ETTIONUN TIPOOKANGN TNG £TILXOpNyoUpevNng amd to YMMOA mapaywyng pag OIAIMOYXZ TYPANNOZ tou Z0@QOKAR TTou
eTAEXONKE 0TO 420 AleBvég Osatpikd PeaTiBor

Fadjr mov Ba paypatoroinBel amod 20 £wg 30 lavovapiov 2024 otn Texepdvn, Ipdv.

Me v eTOTOAR ouTH mBLPOVUE VA attnBovpe Ttpog To YTMTOA Tnv K&ALWN TwV ££08WV HAG VIOt XEPOTIOPIKA ELLTHPLO 8
OUVTEAECTWY NG TTAPAOTACNC.

MapaKOAOVHE OTIWG EEETATETE TO AUTNUX HOG KAL VO LOG YVWOTOTIOOETE EYKAIPWC TNV AmAVTNOr) 00G WOTE VA SLEUBETATOUE TIC
SloSIkaoleC TNG CUPHETOXNG MO 0TO PeOTIRAA.

Euxoplotoupe Bepud K TWV TIPOTEPWV.
Me extipnon,

Oavaong ZapavTtog
HOIKON AKMAIOTATON AMKE

Bivteo TpéiAep TG apdotaong OIAINOYE TYPANNOX:

https://youtu.be/XjRPiVNRMsI?si=ekxvw_MTe-QFwQGh
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IABBATO 23, wpa 9.00 pp & KYPIAKH 24, dpa 8.00 pu / 2023
EIZITHPIA: 18€, 15€ npornwAnor) & 12€ (pornrés, dvepyol, AMEA)
NPOMQAHIH: kat ota exdotripia KOBE

MAnpoopleg kat opadikés kpatroeis: 2315200011 & 231500012
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https://youtu.be/ O9YNZ4SdOg?si=KKglu13d22mgSfNu
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—————————— MpowBnuEVO PAVUPDL ---------

Amé: dramatic art center < dramatic.artcenter.iran@gmail.com>
Huepounvio: Tpt 14 Noe 2023 oTig 2:43 pp

O¢ua: Re: Invitation to : 42nd International Theatre Festival January 2024
Mpog: Ithikon Akmeotaton <ithikonakmeotaton@gmail.com>

Dear Thanassis,

Please find the attached file and let me know about the result very
soon.

Best regards,

Mozhgan

On Wed, Nov 8, 2023 at 10:59 PM Ithikon Akmeotaton <ithikonakmeotaton@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sirs,

The official invitation for the participation to your prestigious festival should be addressed with the title of our performance “OIDIPUS
REX" by Sophocles directed by Thanassis Sarantos (theater group “Ithikon Akmeotaton non profit theater organisation”) to the GREEK
MINISTRY OF CULTURE and a separate one to the HELLENIC FOUNDATION FOR CULTURE.

We are looking forward to receive the 2 official acceptance letters so we can ensure the funds for our travel in Iran.
Kindest regards,

Thanassis Sarantos
ITHIKON AKMEOTATON THEATER

YTig Tpt 7 Noe 2023 otig 2:02 pp o xpnotng dramatic art center <dramatic.artcenteriran@gmail.com> éypaye:
Dear Thanassis Sarantos ,
Many thanks for your kind reply.

Festival will host you at least for 3 days and four nights.
| will appreciate your kindness if you may send me the name and occupation of the center | should send official invitation

for getting fund.
Please keep in touch.
Mozhgan

On Mon, Nov 6, 2023 at 9:41 PM Ithikon Akmeotaton <ithikonakmeotaton@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sirs,

It's such a great honor to receive an invitation to participate to your prestigious festival.

Please allow us some days to inquiry with our actors about our time schedule. We will need to know what is the minimum staying in
Iran . 3-4 days is it suitable for you ?

We will possibly need an official invitation to find out if our government will cover the travel expenses. s it possible to send it to us?
Looking forward to meet you there !
Yours cordially,

Thanassis Sarantos
Artistic Director of “Ithikon Akmeotaton” theater
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2ti¢ Kup 5 Noe 2023 otiq 1:58 pp 0 xpriotng dramatic art center <dramatic.artcenteriran@gmail.com> éypaye:

Dear Thanassis SARANTOS, 5/11/2023

| hope this email finds you in good health.
| would like to inform you that your performance has been selected in the first step of

assessment for participation in the 42nd Fadjr International Theatre Festival in January
2024 in Tehran,lran.

2 Greece Oedipus Tyrannus
https://we.tl/t-GTGpgNIp20

| will appreciate your kindness if you pay attention to the below points and confirm all
conditions mutually, the Festival will send you an official invitation:
Festival will be held noncompetitively in the international section.
Participated groups will be praised by the appreciation plague and status of the
festival.

Festival needs to know your availability during the festival time: January 215 to

315t,2024.

Festival will provide: full accommodation (3 nights and 4 days minimum) ,3 meals
per day, airport pick up services, local transportation, free access to festival program and
helping in visa process through MFA in Iran.

Festival can send you an official invitation for getting funds from your governments
or Ministry of Culture in your country for covering your flight expenses.

Festival kindly appreciates your attention in respecting Iranian culture during your
participation in the Festival. Based on this request, the festival may request you to have
some changes in special scenes such as clothing and touching of actors and actresses on
the stage while playing in Festival.

It will be your help to send all members’ passports and personal photos for
administration processing for the festival as soon as possible. Festival will apply for your
visas by your permission after final agreements. (First page of the passport is needed in
high quality and readable by four borders).

All accepted groups’ members should have a passport which has over 6 months’
validity. The system of MFA will not submit visa applications requests for the passports
that have under 6 months’ validity (from the time the festival applies for the visas).

Accepted groups are to send their technical rider, light, sound, stage requirements
in detail for the festival to be prepared.

Festival is waiting for any special conditions for your presence to discuss.

The 42nd Fadjr International Theatre Festival’s light will be brightened with your
presence.

Best regards,
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Mozhgan Vakili

Director of International Relation Department
Dramatic Arts Center of Iran

Emails:

dac.internationalaffairs@theater.ir
dramatic.artcenter.iran@gmail.com
Mozhganvakili78 @gmail.com

Tel: +98 21 66708861
Fax:+98 21 66725316

http://www.theater.ir/

Address: Vahdat Hall, Ostad Shahryar Str,Hafez Ave,Tehran ,1133914934,Iran.

Best regards,

Mozhgan Vakili

Director of International Relation Department
Dramatic Arts Center of Iran

Emails:

dac.internationalaffairs@theater.ir
dramatic.artcenter.iran@gmail.com
Mozhganvakili78 @gmail.com

Tel: +98 21 66708861
Fax:+98 21 66725316

http://lwww.theater.ir/
Address: Vahdat Hall, Ostad Shahryar Str,Hafez Ave,Tehran ,1133914934,Iran.

Best regards,

Mozhgan Vakili

Director of International Relation Department
Dramatic Arts Center of Iran

Emails:

dac.internationalaffairs@theater.ir
dramatic.artcenter.iran@gmail.com
Mozhganvakili78 @gmail.com

Tel: +98 21 66708861
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Fax:+98 21 66725316

http://www.theater.ir/
Address: Vahdat Hall, Ostad Shahryar Str,Hafez Ave,Tehran ,1133914934,Iran.
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